
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

02 

62 

394 

31 

69 

44 

18 

77 

68 

Name 

Aaron Myers 

Rickie  Craig 

Brandon Kraese 

Ron Phipps 

Jeremy Cole 

Timmy Perkins 

Clayton Rhoton 

Doug  Sheets 

Tracy Foreman 

Class 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

2025 Grocery Getter 

Laps 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

5 

4 

3 

Diff 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

7 Laps 

Total Tm 

2:53.281 

2:19.602 

2:20.157 

2:21.770 

2:35.885 

2:38.500 

2:27.559 

1:34.449 

3.667 

Best Tm 

17.727 

17.349 

17.898 

19.389 

23.092 

21.558 

18.380 

27.941 

N a t / S t a te  

M u lb e r r y  

A n d e r s o n  

B edfo rd 

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

I n d i a n a p o l i s  

A n d e r s o n  

A n d e r s o n  

Sponsor 

Brady Myers 

Ronnie Phipps 

Brandon Kraese 

Ron Phipps 

Doug & Nina Sheets 

Dakota Brough 

Clayton Rhoton 

Doug & Nina Sheets 

Tracy Foreman 
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Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

36.357 

Best Lap Tm 

17.349 

Best Speed 

51.876 

Best Lap by 

62 - Rickie  Craig 

 

Night of Thrills 

Grocery Getter Enduro 

Switchback 

Race started at 19:47:35 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

8/30/2025 19:33 


